Municipal Water Projects Report on SWC funding approved from 2010 to 2013.

Water Topics Overview Committee March 7 and 8, 2016

Blake Crosby, Executive Director, North Dakota League of Cities

STATE WATER SUPPLY GRANTS

Total SWC funds

Initial Approval |approved for the Reimbursements as of Balance as of
City Project Description Date project January 2016 01/31/2016 Project Status 02/2015
surrey Water tower is up, waiting on
internal and external coating and
Water Supply electrical. Anticipated
Improvements 10/7/2013} S 1,500,000.00; S 1,288,599, $ 211,401 |completion August 2016.
Project is progressing--work is
Mandan New Raw Water Intake 10/7/2013} $ 1,650,420 | $ 123,564 | $ 1,526,856 |ongoing.
Water Treatment Plant Project completed. Waiting on
Mandan Improvements 10/7/2013| S 943,950 | § 894,463 | $ 49,487 |final invoices.
Project was on hold pending
outcome of intake for RRVWS.
Washburn New Raw Water Intake 10/7/2013, $ 2,334,250 | § - S 2,334,250 |Regrouping.
First filter near completion. Work
Water Treatment Plant on other 2 filters to begin after
Grafton Phase 3 10/7/2013| $ 3,381,148 | $ 375,900 | $ 3,005,248 |Spring runoff.
Work in progress. Mr. Vein will
Water Treatment Plant speak more to this project during
Grand Forks Improvements 10/7/2013| S 4,990,000 | $ 2,200,984 | S 2,789,016 |his presentation.
GENERAL PROGRAM OBLIGATIONS
Project completed. Drawdown in
Sheyenne River process. City staff turnover
Lisbon snagging/clearing 2/12/2013 $ 5,000 | $ - s 5,000 |caused delays.
Project completed and request
Christine Dam for full reimbursement in
Fargo Recreation Retrofit 10/26/2010| $ 184,950 | $ - S 184,950 |progress.
Project completed and request
Hickson Dam for full reimbursement in
Fargo Recreation Retrofit 10/28/2010} $ 44,280 | S - S 44,280 |progress.
Project on-going. Waiting on
clarification from Corps and
Flood Control Levee engineering firm. Anticipate work
Velva System Certification 3/28/2011] $ 102,000 | S 69,503 | S 32,497 |being done summer of 2016.

APPENDIX H


rtallman
Text Box
APPENDIX H


Engineering Feasibility

Project droppped due to cost-

Harwood Study 12/9/2011} $ 62,500 62,500 {share concerns.
COMPLETED GENERAL PROJECTS (ONLY THOSE WITH A BALANCE)

Flood Mitigation and

Marion Lagoon Drainage 5/29/2014| $ 188,366 188,306 - |Completed - Released $60
Beulah Dam

Beulah Emergency Action 7/26/2012] $ 20,440 10,440 - |Completed - Released $10,000
Recertification of Flood

Argusville Control 6/13/2012! $ 216,200 152,137 - |Completed - Released $ 64,063
Army Corp of Engineers

Pembina Section 408 Review 9/19/2013} S 73,200 62,833 - |Completed - Released $10,367






